Case Number: 2501464/2021



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr L Curry

Respondent: Bescol Motors (Consett) Limited

Heard at: Newcastle upon Tyne Hearing Centre (by CVP)

On: Wednesday 24th November 2021

Before: Employment Judge Johnson sitting alone

Representation:

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr Michael Chapman (Director)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's complaint of unauthorised deduction from wages is well-founded and succeeds. The respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £228.45 in respect of wages unlawfully deducted. That is a net amount and the respondent should be responsible for the payment of any income tax and national insurance contributions thereon.
- 2. By consent, the title of these proceedings is amended to show the correct name of the respondent as Bescol Motors (Consett) Limited.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE JOHNSON

JUDGMENT SIGNED BY EMPLOYMENT JUDGE ON 3 December 2021

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.